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NACOGDOCHES POLICE DEPARTMENT
Law Incident Media Summary Report, by Date

Number:   P26-01353 Nature:   CRIM TRESPASS Date:   06:18:00 01/18/26 Officer:   SILVA
D

Disp:  
CNO

Address:  2222 SOUTH ST; LOT
16, NACOGDOCHES,
TX 75964

Number:   P26-01354 Nature:   TRAFFIC STOP Date:   06:57:43 01/18/26 Officer:   KAYE
ETHAN

Disp:  
CNO

Address:  700 NORTH ST, ,

Number:   P26-01355 Nature:   ASSIST COMPLT Date:   07:00:26 01/18/26 Officer:  
GOERNER B

Disp:  
CNO

Address:  902 OAK HILL PLAZA
DR, NACOGDOCHES,
TX 75964

Number:   P26-01356 Nature:   TRAFFIC STOP Date:   07:29:13 01/18/26 Officer:   KAYE
ETHAN

Disp:  
CWC

Address:  3800 NORTH ST,
NACOGDOCHES, TX
75965

Number:   P26-01357 Nature:   LAW ALARM Date:   08:13:39 01/18/26 Officer:  
SHOWMAN K

Disp:  
CNO

Address:  3521 NORTH ST;
BUFFALO WILD
WINGS,
NACOGDOCHES, TX
75965

Number:   P26-01358 Nature:   TRAFFIC STOP Date:   08:28:12 01/18/26 Officer:  
GOERNER B

Disp:  
CNO
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Address:  4301 NORTH ST;
HOBBY LOBBY,
NACOGDOCHES, TX
75965

Number:   P26-01359 Nature:   TRAFFIC STOP Date:   08:29:24 01/18/26 Officer:   SILVA
D

Disp:  
CNO

Address:  2000 NORTH ST, ,

Number:   P26-01360 Nature:   STALLED VEHICLE Date:   09:19:54 01/18/26 Officer:  
GOERNER B

Disp:  
CNO

Address:  220 N STALLINGS DR;
LOWE'S,
NACOGDOCHES, TX
75965

Number:   P26-01361 Nature:   TRAFFIC STOP Date:   09:48:25 01/18/26 Officer:   WOLF
K

Disp:  
CNO

Address:  HOSPITAL & NORTH
ST, ,

Number:   P26-01362 Nature:   TRAFFIC STOP Date:   10:15:53 01/18/26 Officer:   KAYE
ETHAN

Disp:  
CNO

Address:  500 RITCHIE, ,

Number:   P26-01363 Nature:   THEFT Date:   10:16:05 01/18/26 Officer:   KAYE
ETHAN

Disp:  
CNO

Address:  201 BOWIE ST; 38,
NACOGDOCHES, TX
75965

Number:   P26-01364 Nature:   TRAFFIC STOP Date:   10:23:06 01/18/26 Officer:   WOLF
K

Disp:  
CNO

Address:  FREDONIA & MAIN, ,
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Number:   P26-01365 Nature:   TRAFFIC STOP Date:   11:04:44 01/18/26 Officer:  
GOERNER B

Disp:  
CNO

Address:  800 PARK, ,

Number:   P26-01366 Nature:   TRAFFIC STOP Date:   11:25:54 01/18/26 Officer:   BRICE
R

Disp:  
CWC

Address:  4900 NE STALLINGS, ,

Number:   P26-01367 Nature:   TRAFFIC STOP Date:   11:48:32 01/18/26 Officer:  
GOERNER B

Disp:  
CWC

Address:  DOLPH & SANDERS, ,

Number:   P26-01368 Nature:   TRAFFIC STOP Date:   11:51:37 01/18/26 Officer:   MONK
F

Disp:  
CNO

Address:  1000 NORTH ST, ,

Number:   P26-01369 Nature:   TRAFFIC STOP Date:   11:59:01 01/18/26 Officer:   KAYE
ETHAN

Disp:  
CNO

Address:  1329 N UNIVERSITY, ,

Number:   P26-01370 Nature:   SUSPICIOUS PERS Date:   12:02:28 01/18/26 Officer:   MONK
F

Disp:  
CNO

Address:  OLD TYLER RD &
POWERS ST,
NACOGDOCHES, TX

Number:   P26-01371 Nature:   TRAFFIC STOP Date:   12:12:54 01/18/26 Officer:   KAYE
ETHAN

Disp:  
CNO

Address:  LOONEYVILLE RD &
RHO ST,
NACOGDOCHES, TX

Number:   P26-01372 Nature:   DRUGS Date:   12:20:43 01/18/26 Officer:   KAYE
ETHAN

Disp:  
CWC
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Address:  N SANDERS ST &
HERBERT ST,
NACOGDOCHES, TX

Description of Offense

Charge: H&S 481.121 Possession of Marijuana (M/B)

Summary: Officer conducted a traffic stop on a vehicle for an observed violation. During the
contact, the odor of marijuana was detected emanating from the driver compartment of the
vehicle. A probable cause search of the vehicle revealed an amount of marijuana. A summons
was issued.

Number:   P26-01373 Nature:   TRAFFIC STOP Date:   12:22:05 01/18/26 Officer:   WOLF
K

Disp:  
CNO

Address:  2003 SOUTH ST;
DOLLAR GENERAL,
NACOGDOCHES, TX
75964

Number:   P26-01374 Nature:   SUSPICIOUS PERS Date:   12:31:21 01/18/26 Officer:   MONK
F

Disp:  
CNO

Address:  DOLPH ST & RITCHIE
ST, NACOGDOCHES,
TX

Number:   P26-01375 Nature:   TRAFFIC STOP Date:   12:33:12 01/18/26 Officer:   WOLF
K

Disp:  
CNO

Address:  2000 SOUTH ST, ,

Number:   P26-01376 Nature:   TRAFFIC STOP Date:   12:37:41 01/18/26 Officer:  
SHOWMAN K

Disp:  
CNO

Address:  3800 NORTH ST, ,

Number:   P26-01377 Nature:   HIT AND RUN ACC Date:   12:39:53 01/18/26 Officer:  
GOERNER B

Disp:  
ACT

Address:  1405 GASAWAY RD,
NACOGDOCHES, TX
75964

Description of Offense

Charge: PC 550.025 Duty On Striking Fixture MB
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Summary: Officers responded to a complaint of damaged property. Upon arrival, Officers
determined that it appears that a vehicle had struck the property and left the scene without
leaving the required information. A report has been generated.

Number:   P26-01378 Nature:   TRAFFIC STOP Date:   12:59:21 01/18/26 Officer:   MONK
F

Disp:  
CNO

Address:  RAYBURN & SE
STALLINGS, ,

Number:   P26-01379 Nature:   ASSIST COMPLT Date:   13:22:21 01/18/26 Officer:   WOLF
K

Disp:  
CNO

Address:  821 SCARLET OAK
ST, NACOGDOCHES,
TX 75964

Number:   P26-01380 Nature:   MENTAL HLTH INV Date:   13:33:09 01/18/26 Officer:   MONK
F

Disp:  
CNO

Address:  508 SHADY LN,
NACOGDOCHES, TX
75964

Number:   P26-01381 Nature:   CIVIL STANDBY Date:   13:57:35 01/18/26 Officer:  
SHOWMAN K

Disp:  
CNO

Address:  807 JORDAN ST,
NACOGDOCHES, TX
75964

Number:   P26-01382 Nature:   TRAFFIC STOP Date:   14:04:46 01/18/26 Officer:   KAYE
ETHAN

Disp:  
CNO

Address:  GASAWAY & LOLA, ,

Number:   P26-01383 Nature:   SUSPICIOUS PERS Date:   14:07:27 01/18/26 Officer:   SILVA
D

Disp:  
CNO

Address:  700 W SEALE ST,
NACOGDOCHES, TX
75964
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Number:   P26-01384 Nature:   TRAFFIC STOP Date:   14:12:39 01/18/26 Officer:   SILVA
D

Disp:  
CNO

Address:  BROOKSHIRES
SOUTH, ,

Number:   P26-01385 Nature:   TRAFFIC STOP Date:   14:41:50 01/18/26 Officer:   KAYE
ETHAN

Disp:  
CNO

Address:  POWERS ST & NASH
ST, NACOGDOCHES,
TX

Number:   P26-01386 Nature:   TRAFFIC STOP Date:   14:57:15 01/18/26 Officer:  
GOERNER B

Disp:  
CNO

Address:  DEPOT, ,

Number:   P26-01387 Nature:   RECKLESS DRIVER Date:   15:13:04 01/18/26 Officer:  
SHOWMAN K

Disp:  
CNO

Address:  US HWY 259 & FM
1087,
NACOGDOCHES, TX
75961

Number:   P26-01388 Nature:   TRAFFIC STOP Date:   15:34:11 01/18/26 Officer:   BRICE
R

Disp:  
CWC

Address:  5000 APPLEBY SAND,
,

Number:   P26-01389 Nature:   TRAFFIC STOP Date:   15:49:07 01/18/26 Officer:  
SHOWMAN K

Disp:  
CNO

Address:  COTTON PATCH, ,

Number:   P26-01390 Nature:   TRAFFIC STOP Date:   15:49:30 01/18/26 Officer:   BRICE
R

Disp:  
CNO

Address:  N UNIVERSITY & E
STARR, ,
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Number:   P26-01391 Nature:   TRAFFIC STOP Date:   15:50:16 01/18/26 Officer:   KAYE
ETHAN

Disp:  
CNO

Address:  SANDERS & FLORA, ,

Number:   P26-01392 Nature:   TRAFFIC STOP Date:   16:09:08 01/18/26 Officer:  
GOERNER B

Disp:  
CNO

Address:  540 NE STALLINGS
DR, NACOGDOCHES,
TX 75961

Number:   P26-01393 Nature:   DISTURBANCE Date:   16:16:16 01/18/26 Officer:   MONK
F

Disp:  
CNO

Address:  1411 NORTH ST,
NACOGDOCHES, TX
75961

Number:   P26-01394 Nature:   TRAFFIC STOP Date:   16:25:43 01/18/26 Officer:   BRICE
R

Disp:  
CNO

Address:  700 E COLLEGE, ,

Number:   P26-01395 Nature:   TRAFFIC STOP Date:   16:25:59 01/18/26 Officer:   KAYE
ETHAN

Disp:  
CNO

Address:  200 POWERS, ,

Number:   P26-01396 Nature:   HIT AND RUN ACC Date:   16:59:29 01/18/26 Officer:   SILVA
D

Disp:  
ACT

Address:  1307 SPOKANE ST,
NACOGDOCHES, TX
75964

Description of Offense:

T.C. 550.024 Duty on striking an unattended vehicle M/B

Summary:

Officers responded to a report of a hit and run. An investigation revealed that an unknown
subject's vehicle struck the victim's vehicle and the suspect left without providing the
required information.
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Number:   P26-01397 Nature:   TRAFFIC STOP Date:   17:12:21 01/18/26 Officer:  
SHOWMAN K

Disp:  
CNO

Address:  2800 NORTH ST, ,

Number:   P26-01398 Nature:   WELFARE CHECK Date:   17:38:02 01/18/26 Officer:  
PARKER S V

Disp:  
CNO

Address:  3100 N PECAN ST;
119, NACOGDOCHES,
TX 75965

Number:   P26-01400 Nature:   WELFARE CHECK Date:   18:20:06 01/18/26 Officer:  
HUTTO H

Disp:  
CNO

Address:  1501 PRUITT HILL
DR;16,
NACOGDOCHES, TX
75961

Number:   P26-01399 Nature:   ASSIST COMPLT Date:   18:28:09 01/18/26 Officer:  
TINSLEY C

Disp:  
ACT

Address:  312 W MAIN ST; NPD,
NACOGDOCHES, TX
75961

Description of Offense

Charge: P.C. 21.16 Unlawful Disclosure or Promotion of Intimate Visual Material SJF

Summary: Officers assisted a complainant in the police department lobby regarding an
individual who's ex-boyfriend had disclosed private materials to others.

Number:   P26-01401 Nature:   MINOR ACCIDENT Date:   19:16:05 01/18/26 Officer:  
BRYANT J

Disp:  
CNO

Address:  3500 ST HWY 7 E,
NACOGDOCHES, TX
75961

Number:   P26-01402 Nature:   TRAFFIC STOP Date:   19:37:25 01/18/26 Officer:  
HUTTO H

Disp:  
CNO

Address:  EVERWOOD TRAILS
& W AUSTIN, ,
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Number:   P26-01403 Nature:   TRAFFIC STOP Date:   19:45:39 01/18/26 Officer:  
PARKER S V

Disp:  
CNO

Address:  4800 NORTH ST, ,

Number:   P26-01404 Nature:   DRUGS Date:   19:48:01 01/18/26 Officer:  
BRYANT J

Disp:  
CAA

Address:  700 CARIKER ST,
NACOGDOCHES, TX
75961

Incident Summary

Charge: H.S.C. 481.115 Possession of a Controlled Substance PG1 <1g SJF

Officers contacted a pedestrian for an observed violation, during the encounter 1 subject was
found to be in possession of a controlled substance and was arrested.

Number:   P26-01406 Nature:   HIT AND RUN ACC Date:   19:58:43 01/18/26 Officer:  
HADDENHAM T

Disp:  
ACT

Address:  3413 E MAIN ST;314,
NACOGDOCHES, TX
75961

OFFENSE REPORT:

550.024 DUTY ON STRIKING AN UNATTENDED VEHICLE M/B

Officers responded to a report of a hit and run accident complaint. The
complainant advised that a vehicle had struck their vehicle backing out of the
parking lot. Suspect vehicle left the area without providing the proper
information.

Number:   P26-01405 Nature:   TRAFFIC STOP Date:   20:00:36 01/18/26 Officer:  
PARKER S V

Disp:  
CNO

Address:  UNIVERSITY &
MARONEY, ,

Number:   P26-01407 Nature:   TRAFFIC STOP Date:   20:12:16 01/18/26 Officer:  
PARKER S V

Disp:  
CNO

Address:  COLLEGE &
UNIVERSITY, ,
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Number:   P26-01408 Nature:   SUSPICIOUS PERS Date:   20:40:18 01/18/26 Officer:  
PARKER S V

Disp:  
CNO

Address:  N SANDERS ST &
POWERS ST,
NACOGDOCHES, TX

Number:   P26-01409 Nature:   TRAFFIC STOP Date:   21:07:58 01/18/26 Officer:  
PARKER S V

Disp:  
CNO

Address:  1200 n university, ,

Number:   P26-01410 Nature:   ASSIST COMPLT Date:   21:08:59 01/18/26 Officer:  
HADDENHAM T

Disp:  
CNO

Address:  1028 HOLLY OAK ST,
NACOGDOCHES, TX
75964

Number:   P26-01411 Nature:   TRAFFIC STOP Date:   21:15:03 01/18/26 Officer:  
SEAGROVES J

Disp:  
CNO

Address:  UNIVERSITY &
STARR, ,

Number:   P26-01412 Nature:   TRAFFIC STOP Date:   21:34:10 01/18/26 Officer:  
HUTTO H

Disp:  
CNO

Address:  800 POWERS, ,

Number:   P26-01413 Nature:   TRAFFIC STOP Date:   21:38:15 01/18/26 Officer:  
HUTTO H

Disp:  
CNO

Address:  POWERS & PEARL, ,

Number:   P26-01415 Nature:   TRAFFIC STOP Date:   22:00:35 01/18/26 Officer:   BASS
T

Disp:  
ACT

Address:  SANDERS AND
DOUGLASS, ,

Number:   P26-01414 Nature:   TRAFFIC STOP Date:   22:03:49 01/18/26 Officer:  
PARKER S V

Disp:  
CNO
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Address:  MOTORHOMES
LOOP, ,

Number:   P26-01416 Nature:   LAW ALARM Date:   22:11:48 01/18/26 Officer:  
HUTTO H

Disp:  
CNO

Address:  3308 NORTH ST;
BARKEEPS EATERY
& TAPS,
NACOGDOCHES, TX
75965

Number:   P26-01417 Nature:   TRAFFIC STOP Date:   22:14:42 01/18/26 Officer:  
SEAGROVES J

Disp:  
CWC

Address:  E MAIN ST & N
MOUND ST,
NACOGDOCHES, TX

Number:   P26-01418 Nature:   TRAFFIC STOP Date:   22:19:47 01/18/26 Officer:  
HUTTO H

Disp:  
CNO

Address:  7000 NORTH ST,
NACOGDOCHES, TX
75965

Number:   P26-01419 Nature:   SUSPICIOUS PERS Date:   22:25:31 01/18/26 Officer:  
PARKER S V

Disp:  
CNO

Address:  211 MACKECHNEY
ST, NACOGDOCHES,
TX 75965

Number:   P26-01420 Nature:   WELFARE CHECK Date:   23:10:01 01/18/26 Officer:  
HADDENHAM T

Disp:  
CNO

Address:  3413 E MAIN ST #316,
NACOGDOCHES, TX
75961

Number:   P26-01421 Nature:   UNSECURE VEHICL Date:   23:26:47 01/18/26 Officer:  
TINSLEY C

Disp:  
CNO
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Address:  3413 E MAIN ST,
NACOGDOCHES, TX
75961

Number:   P26-01422 Nature:   TRAFFIC STOP Date:   23:50:49 01/18/26 Officer:  
BRYANT J

Disp:  
CNO

Address:  BIGS - SE
STALLINGS, ,

Number:   P26-01423 Nature:   TRAFFIC STOP Date:   00:00:49 01/19/26 Officer:  
HUTTO H

Disp:  
CNO

Address:  3600 NORTH ST, ,

Number:   P26-01424 Nature:   SUSPICIOUS PERS Date:   00:03:12 01/19/26 Officer:  
PARKER S V

Disp:  
CNO

Address:  POWERS ST & OLD
TYLER RD,
NACOGDOCHES, TX

Number:   P26-01425 Nature:   TRAFFIC STOP Date:   00:17:32 01/19/26 Officer:  
PARKER S V

Disp:  
CNO

Address:  STARR &
UNIVERSITY, ,

Number:   P26-01426 Nature:   SUSPICIOUS VEH Date:   00:53:48 01/19/26 Officer:  
HUTTO H

Disp:  
CNO

Address:  MCCOYS,
NACOGDOCHES, TX
75964

Number:   P26-01427 Nature:   TRAFFIC STOP Date:   00:57:17 01/19/26 Officer:  
BRYANT J

Disp:  
CNO

Address:  SUPER 8 - SOUTH ST, ,

Number:   P26-01428 Nature:   SUSPICIOUS PERS Date:   01:26:39 01/19/26 Officer:  
PARKER S V

Disp:  
CNO
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Address:  3211 PEARL ST,
NACOGDOCHES, TX
75965

Number:   P26-01429 Nature:   STALLED VEHICLE Date:   01:42:10 01/19/26 Officer:  
HUTTO H

Disp:  
CNO

Address:  NE STALLINGS DR &
OLD SHADY GROVE
RD, NACOGDOCHES,
TX

Number:   P26-01430 Nature:   EXTRA PATROL Date:   03:12:16 01/19/26 Officer:  
HADDENHAM T

Disp:  
CNO

Address:  1516 CHANDLER ST,
NACOGDOCHES, TX
75961

Number:   P26-01431 Nature:   TRAFFIC STOP Date:   04:05:53 01/19/26 Officer:   BERRY
J

Disp:  
CNO

Address:  100 W SEALE, ,

Number:   P26-01432 Nature:   ANIMAL PROBLEM Date:   05:14:39 01/19/26 Officer:  
TINSLEY C

Disp:  
CNO

Address:  300 BREMOND ST,
NACOGDOCHES, TX
75964

Total reported: 80


